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The ABA Chelsea
Rare Book Fair

3 -4 November 2023

Friday 3 November, 2pm—7pm: £10

Chelsea Old Town Hall

King’s Road, Chelsea, London SW3 5EZ

Saturday 4 November, 11am —5pm: FREE entry United Kingdom

Chelseabookfair.com

Follow us @ABArarebooks

YORK BOOK

Nalional, FA | R
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The PBFA and fair managers are delighted
to welcome you to the 2023 York National
Bookfair.

As in 2022 and its preceding 47 years

this event brings together one of the UK'’s
largest gatherings of Rare and Antiquarian
Booksellers offering a staggering range

of material for sale to collectors, scholars,
dealers, readers and the curious. With items
priced from just a few pounds up to many
thousands there really is something for
everyone.

We thank exhibitors and visitors for your
participation and wish you an enjoyable and
successful experience at this year's fair.

Fair managers:

Tony Fothergill (stand 35)
Janette Ray (stand 72)
James Hallgate (stand 64)
Monica Polisca (reception)

Cover illustrations: Sarah Hall Bagai
PBFA illustrations and lettering: Mark Hearld

y S 16 200
(/]0;/?: ~ j P j

In the interests of security we regret that
no bags (apart from small handbags), or
overcoats are allowed into the Book Fair.

These can be checked (free of charge) into
the cloakroom. All books purchased at the
Fair are sealed in bags with security stickers
and will be checked by the security staff on
leaving the Book Fair. Any small bags taken
into the Fair may be searched upon entry and
exit. Your co-operation is much appreciated.
No books are allowed to be brought by
visitors into the Fair. We regret that no

dogs are allowed into the venue apart from
guide dogs.

Provincial Booksellers’ Fairs Association
The Old Coach House, 16 Melbourn Street,
Royston, Herts SG8 7BZ.

t: 01763 248921
e: info@pbfa.org
w: pbfa.org




Ground Floor
Stands 1 — 127
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Upper Levels
Stands 128 — 182 plus Trade Stands
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Alphabetical Index of Exhibitors

Ground Floor

1-127 (+ P1/P2)

Mezzanine Level 128 - 154
First Floor 155-182
126 AG Cram

172 Acanthophyllum Books

29
17
a7
99
71
50
28
171
110
36
30
76
97

160

13
167
121

77
143
135
154
125

52

155
124
43
27
133

Adrian Harrington, Hall's Bookshop
Alastor Rare Books

Alex Alec-Smith Books
Allsworth Rare Books
Antiquates Ltd

Arturio Books Ltd

Ashton Rare Books
Bainbridge Books

Barnaby Chiari

Ben Kinmont, Bookseller
Bernard Quaritch

Black Cat Bookshop

Black Gull Books

Blackwell Rare Books

Books Written By

Bow Windows Bookshop

C L Hawley

Carter Rare Books

Chantrey Books

Cheltenham Rare Books
Chevin Books

Chilton Books

Chris Mees Books

Christian White Rare Books Ltd
Christopher Saunders Books
Claremont Books and Prints
Claude Cox Old & Rare Books
Clifford Milne

Cobnar Books

Codex Books

22
162
123

58
130
131
108
176

82
141
179
119
103

41
56
32
173
89
73

86
40
161
94
69
66
48
140
34
49
156
111
83
23
93
51
115

Cooper Hay Rare Books

D B Derbyshire Bookseller

Daker Books

Daniel Ahern

David B Jarvis

David Ford Books

David Maynard

David Whittaker

Deep Neutral Books

Delph Books

Donald Munro

E J Morten Booksellers

Eclectica

Elaine V Beardsell at Toll House Books
Fahrenheit 451 Antiquarian Booksellers
Fine Book Cellar

Finecopy

Fireside Bookshop

FLM Books

Forest Books

Foster Books

Foxed & Found

Francis Edwards

G Mosdell T/A The Junction Bookshop
George Kelsall Booksellers
Gerald Baker

Gilleasbuig Ferguson Rare Books
Graham York Rare Books

Green Ink Booksellers

Grove Rare Books

Halewood & Sons

Hatchard Books

Henry Sotheran Ltd

Hereward Books

Hilary Farquharson

Hoeplants Garden Books
Holybourne Rare Books

Humber Books

107
87

60
150
128
105

44

62

72

70

95

54

19

79

53

80

18
148

84

78
158

98

39

35

24

P2

85
181

26

64

92
182
113

37
122

11

Humford Mill Books

Hyraxia Books

lan Marr Rare Books

Idle Booksellers

Images in Print

Ivan Clark (Natural History Books)
J M Blanchfield

James M Pickard (Rare Books)
James Paul

Janette Ray, Rare and Out of Print Books
Jarndyce

Jeremiah Vokes

Joe McCann

John Atkinson Fine & Rare Books
John Robertshaw

John Underwood Antiquarian Books
Jonathan Frost Rare Books Ltd
Jonkers Rare Books

Judith Mansfield Books

Julian Roberts Fine Books

Julian Smith

K Books Ltd

Karen Jakobsen Art and Design Books
Keel Row Bookshop

Ken Spelman Books Ltd
Kernaghan Books

Kiki Werth

Lasting Words Ltd

Literary Cat Bookshop

Love Rare Books

Lucius Books Ltd

Lycanthia Books

M & P Books

M Richardson Rare Books
Maggs Bros Ltd

Malcolm Orchard

McConnell Fine Books
McNaughtan's Bookshop

46
132
151
152
118

67

14
117
144
116
104
101

42
114
102
180

61
112

10

45

8

P1

55
178

74

88

59
137

25
134

81
146

2

21

90

Michael S Kemp Bookseller
Mike Conry

Missing Books

Mobilis Books

Neil Ewart

Neil Pearson Rare Books
Neil Summersgill
Nicholas Daly Books
Nick Howell

Northern Herald Books
Pablo Butcher

Paul Bostock Rare Books
Paul Foster

Paul Hughes

Peak Dragon Books
Peakirk Books

Peffers Rare Books Ltd.
Pete Fry

Peter Foster Books

Peter Harrington

Peter Hill

Pickering & Chatto
Picture This

Pocock Rare Books
Quair Books

Quinto Bookshop
Rainford & Parris
Ravelston Books

RGM Books

Richard J Hodgson Books
Richard Thornton Books
Rickaro Books

RMJ Books

Robert Frew Ltd
Rochdale Book Company
Roger J Treglown

Continues



5 Christopher Saunders Books
Contact: Christopher Saunders
Kingston House, High Street, Newnham
on Severn, Gloucestershire GL14 1BB

Ground Floor
Stands 1 — 127

Alphabetical Index of Exhibitors cont.

10

170 Sahara Books
Salsus Books
175 Saltmarsh Books
15 Sarah Key Books
Scott Brinded
12 Shapero Rare Books Ltd
68 Sky Duthie Rare Books
164 Small Circus Rare Books*
31 Sophie Schneideman Rare Books
177 Stephen Conway Booksellers
16 Steve Liddle
120 Steven Morris Books
169 T E Jackson Books
91 T P Books
63 Temple Rare Books
38 The Antiquarian Book Company
166 The Book Bin
163 The Bookroom
159 The Gently Mad
106 The Plantagenet King
168 Tweedside Books
Undercover Books
Veronica Watts
75 Voewood Rare Books

*Membership Applicant

Save the Date...

Saturday 13 January 2024,
10.30am - 4.30pm

96 Walden Books
165 West Hull Rare Books
33 Westfield Books
100 Westwood Books
65 Worlds End Bookshop
Yesterday's Books
20 York Modern Books
Zetetic Books

Trade Stands on Ground Floor
- no stand numbers

RF Shipping
The York Centre of Print

Trade Stands on First Floor
- no stand numbers

Creative Computing

Institute of English Studies

Otter Bookbinding

Private Libraries Association

Roo Waterhouse Art

T L Dallas (City) Ltd

Universal Short Title Catalogue (USTC)
Victoria Hall Hand Decorated Papers

Knavesmire Suite, York Racecourse, YO23 1EX
Free Shuttle Bus to and from the Memorial Gardens

lan Marr Rare Books
Contact: lan Marr

108 St. Stephen Street, Flat 2,
Edinburgh EH3 5AQ

t: 07738 339709

e: marr.books@gmail.com
W: ianmarr.co.uk

Archaeology, Bindings, Curiosa,
Ephemera, Erotica, Folklore, Myths
& Legends, History, Manuscripts,
Mysticism, Trees & Forestry, Women,
Antiquarian

Robert Frew Ltd

Contact: Director, Robert Frew

8 Thurloe Place, South Kensington,
London SW7 2RX

t: 020 7590 6650

e: shop@robertfrew.com

w: robertfrew.com

Cartography, Classics, Illustrated,
Literature, Shop

Paul Foster Books

Contact: Paul Foster

76 Anson Road, London NW2 6AE

t: 020 8123 5373

e: info@paulfosterbooks.com

w: paulfosterbooks.com

Bindings, Economics, Fine Bindings
& Sets, lllustrated, Literature, Military,
Sherlock Holmes, Poetry, Antiquarian

Foster Books

Contact: Stephen Foster

183 Chiswick High Road, Chiswick,
London W4 2DR

t: 020 8995 2768

e: stephen@fosterbooks.co.uk
w: fosterbooks.co.uk

Art & Design, Fine Bindings & Sets,
lllustrated, Literature, Shop

t. 01594 516030
e: chris@cricket-books.com
w: www.cricket-books.com

Cricket

McConnell Fine Books

Contact: Nicholas McConnell

85 Beach Street, Deal, Kent CT14 6JB
t: 01304 375086 / 07966 404164

e: info@mcconnellfinebooks.com
w: mcconnellfinebooks.com

Fine Bindings & Sets, Shop

Blackwell Rare Books
Contact: Sian Wainwright
48-51 Broad Street, Oxford,
Oxfordshire OX1 3BQ

t. 01865 333555

e: rarebooks@blackwell.co.uk
w: blackwell.co.uk/rarebooks

Classics, Literature, Music, Private
Presses & Provincial Printing, Shop

Pickering & Chatto

Contact: Jolyon S Hudson

No. 1St. Clement's Court,

London EC4N 7HB

t: 0207337 2225

e: rarebooks@pickering-chatto.com
w: www.pickering-chatto.com

Humanities, Literature, Medicine,

Philosophy, Science & Technology, Shop

Elaine V Beardsell at Toll House Books

Contact: Elaine V Beardsell

Endfield House, Field End Lane,
Holmbridge, Holmfirth, Huddersfield,
West Yorkshire HD9 2NH

t: 01484 687855

e: elaine@evbeardsell.plus.com

w: tollhouse.books.co.uk

Fine Bindings & Sets, History, Literature,

Topography of Great Britain
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10

11

12

13

Peter Harrington

Contact: Pom Harrington

100 Fulham Road, Chelsea,
London SW3 6HS

t: 020 75910220

e: mail@peterharrington.co.uk
w: peterharrington.co.uk

History, Literature, Shop

McNaughtan’s Bookshop
Contact: Derek Walker & Anna
Fomicheva

3A & 4A Haddington Place,
Edinburgh EH7 4AE

t: 0131556 5897

e: info@mcnaughtans.co.uk
w: www.mcnaughtans.co.uk

Art & Design, Classics, Humanities,
Scotland, Shop

Shapero Rare Books Ltd

Contact: Bernard J Shapero

106 New Bond Street, London W1S 1DN
t: 020 7493 0876

e: rarebooks@shapero.com

w: shapero.com

Architecture, Art & Design, Asia,
History, lllustrated, India and Indian
sub-continent, Judaica, Literature,
Natural History, Philosophy, Politics,
Prints, Private Presses & Provincial
Printing, Russia, Social Sciences, Polar
(Exploration), Sports and Games, Travel
Books, Antiquarian

Bow Windows Bookshop
Contact: Jonathan Menezes & Ric
Latham

175 High Street, Lewes,

East Sussex BN7 1YE

t: 01273 480780

e: rarebooks@bowwindows.com
w: bowwindows.com

Geology, Illlustrated, Literature, Maps,
Shop

14

15

16

17

18

Neil Summersgill

Contact: Neil Summersgill

Pigeon Hall, Abbott Brow, Mellor,
Blackburn, Lancashire BB2 7HT

t: 01254 813559

e: summersgillbooks@btinternet.com

Fine Bindings & Sets, Natural History

Sarah Key Books

Contact: Sarah Key & Phil Salin

The Haunted Bookshop,

9 St. Edward's Passage, Cambridge,
Cambridgeshire CB2 3PJ

t: 07720146680

e: philsalin@gmail.com

w: sarahkeybooks.co.uk

lllustrated, Children’s

Steve Liddle

Contact: Stephen M Liddle

8 Morley Square, Bishopston,
Bristol BS7 9DW

t. 0117 9244846

e: mail@steveliddle.co.uk
w: steveliddle.co.uk

Academic, Fine Bindings & Sets,
Literature, Topography of Great Britain,
Transport

Alastor Rare Books

Contact: James Eaton

11 Osborne Road, East Cowes,
Isle of Wight PO32 6RX

t: 07812 586597

e: alastorrb@btinternet.com
w: www.alastorrarebooks.com

lllustrated, Languages, Foreign, Printing
& Typography, Antiquarian

Jonkers Rare Books

Contact: Christiaan & Sam Jonkers
27 Hart Street, Henley on Thames,
Oxfordshire RG9 2AR

t: 01491576427

e: info@jonkers.co.uk

w: jonkers.co.uk

lllustrated, Literature, Sport, Polar
(Exploration), Shop

19 John Atkinson Fine & Rare Books
Contact: Dr John Atkinson
5 Royal Parade, Harrogate,
North Yorkshire HG1 2572
t: 07540 279897
e: johnatkinsonbooks@yahoo.co.uk
w: johnatkinsonbooks.co.uk

Literature

20 York Modern Books
Contact: Philip Barraclough
Netherby House, Huttons Ambo, York,
North Yorkshire YO60 7H)J
t. 01653 694620
e: yorkmodernbooks@aol.co.uk
w: yorkmodernbooks.com

Modern First Editions, lllustrated

21 Rochdale Book Company
Contact: John and Sue Worthy
59 Bagslate Moor Road, Rochdale,
Lancashire OL11 5YH
t: 01706 658300
e: worthybooks@aol.com

Architecture, Bindings, History,
lllustrated, Motoring & Motor Sports,
Topography of Great Britain, Travel
Books

22 Cooper Hay Rare Books
Contact: Hamish Hay
185a Bath Street, Glasgow G2 4HU
t: 01412213922 / 07880 928682
e: hamishhay123@gmail.com
wW: www.cooperhay.com

Art & Design, Fine Bindings & Sets,
lllustrated, Scotland, Shop, Antiquarian

23 Hilary Farquharson
Contact: Hilary Farquharson
Sturt, Tannadice, Forfar, Angus DD8 3TU
t: 01307 860293
e: deucharfarm@btconnect.com

Scotland, Topography of Great Britain

24

25

26

27

28

Kernaghan Books

Contact: Alwyn & Bryan Kernaghan
The Bluecoat, School Lane, Liverpool,
Merseyside L1 3BX

t. 01517039077

e: kernaghanbooks@hotmail.com
w: www.kernaghanbooks.com

Art & Design, Bibliography & Books
about Books, Ireland, Local History,
Printing & Typography, Private Presses
& Provincial Printing, Theology, Shop,
Children’s

Richard J Hodgson Books
Contact: Richard Hodgson
Manor Farm, Kirklevington, Yarm,
North Yorkshire TS15 9PY

t: 07950 647377

e: rjhodgsonbooks@clara.co.uk

lllustrated, Natural History

Love Rare Books

Contact: Deborah Davis

7 Hanley Gardens, Hanley Road,
London N4 3DY

t. 07967 583148

e: info@loverarebooks.com

Art & Design, lllustrated, Literature,
Military, Photography

Cobnar Books

Contact: Lawrence llott

238 Dover Road, Walmer, Deal,
Kent CT14 7NP

t: 01304 375434 / 07802 755196
e: larry@cobnarbooks.co.uk

Academic, Antiquarian

Ashton Rare Books

Contact: Les Ashton

30 Glebe Road, Market Harborough,
Leicestershire LE16 8AH

t: 07958 570305

e: les@ashtonrarebooks.com

w: ashtonrarebooks.com

lllustrated, Literature, Performing Arts,
Modern First Editions, Children’s

13



29

30

31

32

33

Adrian Harrington, Hall's Bookshop
Contact: Adrian Harrington

20-22 Chapel Place, Tunbridge Wells,
Kent TN11YQ

t. 01892 527842

e: rare@harringtonbooks.co.uk

w: www.harringtonbooks.co.uk

Crime, Detective Fiction, Food, Drink &
Cookery, History, lllustrated, Literature,
Natural History

Bernard Quaritch Ltd

Contact: Alex Day

36 Bedford Row, London WC1R 4JH
t: 0207297 4888

e: rarebooks@quaritch.com

w: www.quaritch.com

Architecture, Art & Design, Bindings,
Classics, Economics, Incunabula,
Literature, Manuscripts, Medicine,
Music, Philosophy, Science &
Technology, Pre 18th Century, Shop,
Antiquarian

Sophie Schneideman Rare Books
Contact: Sophie Schneideman
1010 Harrow Road, Kensal Green,
London NW10 5NS

t: 07909 963836

e: sophie@ssrbooks.com

w: ssrbooks.com

Fine Bindings & Sets, lllustrated, Prints,
Private Presses & Provincial Printing

Finecopy

Contact: David Brown

44 High Street, Dilton Marsh, Westbury,
Wiltshire BA13 4DY

t: 01373 300587

e: finecopy@icloud.com

Architecture, Economics, lllustrated,
Ornithology, Science & Technology,
Antiquarian

Westfield Books

Contact: A E Cunningham

28 Easthorpe Drive, Nether Poppleton,
York YO26 6NR

t: 01904 794711

e: westfieldbooks@virginmedia.com

Antiquarian

34

35

36

37

38

Grove Rare Books

Contact: Adam Yates

The Old Post Office, Bolton Abbey,

Nr Skipton, North Yorkshire BD23 6EX
t. 01756 710717

e: antiquarian@groverarebooks.co.uk
w: groverarebooks.co.uk

Fine Bindings & Sets, Topography of
Great Britain, Shop

Ken Spelman Books Ltd

Contact: Tony Fothergill

PO Box 807, York YO1 OPF

t: 07960 350909

e: kenspelmanbooks@gmail.com
w: kenspelman.com

Art & Design, Ephemera, Gardening
& Landscape Gardening, Literature,
Women, Shop, Travel Books, Antiquarian

Ben Kinmont, Bookseller

Contact: Ben Kinmont

684 North Main Street, Sebastopol,
Sonoma, CA 95472, USA

t: 001707 829 8715 / 001 9176 696157
e: bkinmont@gmail.com

w: kinmont.com

Food, Drink & Cookery

Maggs Bros Ltd

Contact: Ed Maggs, Ben Maggs, Bonny
Beaumont and Gus Harding

48 Bedford Square, London WC1B 3DR
t: 020 7493 7160

e: enquiries@maggs.com

W: WwWw.maggs.com

Economics, Ireland, Philosophy, Private
Presses & Provincial Printing, Travel
Books, Antiquarian

The Antiquarian Book Company
Contact: Jeremy Carson

49 Hampstead Road, Brighton,

East Sussex BN15NG

t: 07769 318895

e: jeremy@antiquarianbookcompany.
com

w: antiquarianbookcompany.com

Ephemera, Maps, Natural History, Prints,
Antiquarian

39

40

41

42

43

Keel Row Bookshop

Contact: Anthony J Smithson
93-97 Park View, Whitley Bay,
Tyne and Wear NE26 3RJ

t: 0191296 0664

e: anthony@keelrowbooks.com
w: keelrowbooks.com

Topography of Great Britain, Shop

Francis Edwards

Contact: G J Coombes & D Clark

The Old Cinema, Castle Street, Hay on
Wye, Hereford, Herefordshire HR3 5DF
t: 01497 820071

e: sales@francisedwards.co.uk

w: francisedwards.co.uk

Art & Design, Literature, Military, Natural
History, Science & Technology, Shop

Fahrenheit 451 Antiquarian
Booksellers

Contact: Laurens Heij
Staalwijkstraat 12, 2313XR Leiden,
The Netherlands

t: 0031612321244

e: fire@fahrenheit451.nl

Detective Fiction, Prints, Lithographers
& printmakers (20th century),
Antiquarian, China

Paul Hughes

Contact: Paul Hughes

38 Newlands Avenue, Bishop Auckland,
County Durham DL14 6AL

t: 07561413007

e: rare.books@icloud.com

Academic, Fine Bindings & Sets,
Fishing, Local History, Natural History,
Mining

Clifford Milne

Contact: Clifford Milne

16 Airyhall Avenue, Aberdeen,
Aberdeenshire AB15 7QU

t. 01224 324128 / 07535 890816
e: cliffordmilne@yahoo.co.uk

lllustrated, Sport, Topography of Great
Britain

44

45

46

47

48

James M Pickard (Rare Books)
Contact: James Pickard

Pendragon, 21 Grenfell Road, Leicester,
Leicestershire LE2 2PA

t. 0116 270 7169

e: jprarebook@aol.com

w: www.JAMESMPICKARD.com

Detective Fiction, Food, Drink &
Cookery, Football, Literature, Modern
First Editions, Children’s

Peter Hill

Contact: Peter Hill

3 Westbourne Avenue, Emsworth,
Hampshire PO10 7QT

t: 01243 379956 / 07703 533866
e: peterhill.booksi@gmail.com

Archaeology, Art & Design, Fine
Bindings & Sets, Topography of Great
Britain

Michael S Kemp Bookseller

Contact: Michael S Kemp

19 Adelaide Gardens, Minster-on-Sea,
Sheerness, Kent ME12 3HN

t. 01795 663675

e: mike@michaelkempbookseller.com
w: www.michaelkemp.co.uk

Ephemera, Illustrated, Local History,
Topography of Great Britain

Alex Alec-Smith Books

Contact: Alex Alec-Smith

Milestone Farm, Low Road, Everthorpe,
Brough, East Yorkshire HU15 2AD

t: 01430 235841

e: alex@alec-smith.co.uk

w: alexalec-smithbooks.co.uk

Bibliography & Books about Books,
Literature, Reference Books, Topography
of Great Britain

Graham York Rare Books
Contact: Graham York
225 High Street, Honiton,
Devon EX14 1B

t. 01404 41727

e: books@gyork.co.uk

w: www.gyork.co.uk

Gypsies, Spain, Shop
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49

50

51

52

53

54

Halewood & Sons

Contact: Michael Halewood

68 Friargate, Preston,

Lancashire PR1 2ED

t. 01772 252613

e: halewoodandsonsbooks@gmail.com
w: abebooks.com/halewood

Atlases, Sherlock Holmes, Shop

Arturio Books Ltd

Contact: Michael Hollin

40 St James Buildings, St James Street,
Taunton, Somerset TA1 1JR

e: arturiobooks@gmail.com

Modern First Editions

Holybourne Rare Books

Contact: Stephen Dick

7 Market Street, Alton,

Hampshire GU34 1HA

t: 01420 82808

e: stephen@holybournebooks.com

Fine Bindings & Sets, Shop

Christian White Rare Books Ltd
Contact: Christian White

287 Leeds Road, lIkley,

West Yorkshire LS29 8LL

t: 01943 608596 / 07811 455398
e: drchristianwhite@gmail.com
w: modernfirsteditions.com

Photography

John Underwood Antiquarian Books
Contact: John Underwood

Norwich, Norfolk

t: 01953 860746

e: underwoodbooks@icloud.com
w: johnunderwoodbooks.co.uk

Curiosa, Manuscripts, Pre 18th Century

Joe McCann

Contact: Joe McCann

Broom Cottage, 45 Dollicott,
Haddenham, Aylesbury,
Buckinghamshire HP17 8JL

t: 07971 040507

e: joemccannbooks@yahoo.com

55

56

58

59

60

Pocock Rare Books

Contact: Grace Barham

12 Bittles Green, Motcombe,
Shaftesbury, Dorset SP7 9NX

t: 07528159007

e: contact@pocockrarebooks.co.uk
w: www.pocockrarebooks.co.uk/

Ephemera, Erotica, Literature, Theatre

Fine Book Cellar

Contact: Christian Havlik

9 The Spires, Great Baddow,
Chelmsford, Essex CM2 8JN
t: 07535 230585

e: info@finebookcellar.com
w: finebookcellar.com

Classics, Science Fiction

Daniel Ahern

Contact: Daniel Ahern

Home Farm House, Humber Lane,
Tidworth, Wiltshire SP9 7BE

t. 07880 551441

e: info@danielahernbooks.co.uk

Architecture, Ecology & Environment,
Gardening & Landscape Gardening,
Horticulture, Natural History

Ravelston Books

Contact: Andy Betchley

69 Ravelston Dykes Road,
Edinburgh EH4 3NU

t: 01313371947

e: andybetchley99@gmail.com
Academic, Art & Design, History,
llustrated

Idle Booksellers

Contact: Michael Compton

& Ros Stinton

5-7 Town Lane, Idle, Bradford,
West Yorkshire BD10 8PR

t. 01274 613737

e: books@idlebooksellers.co.uk
w: idlebooksellers.co.uk

Art & Design, Literature, Local History,
Topography of Great Britain

61

62

63

64

65

Peter Fry

Contact: Peter Fry

Maychells Cottage, Allithwaite,
Grange-over-Sands, Cumbria LA11 7QG
t: 01539 5635125

e: mountainfry@btinternet.com

Archaeology, Architecture, Astronomy,
Bloomsbury Group, Book Plates,
Caricature, Costume & Fashion,
Ephemera, Ireland, Japan, Manuscripts,
Miniature Books, Mountaineering,
Natural History, Polar (Exploration)

James Paul

Contact: James Paul

25 The Street, Firle, Lewes,

East Sussex BN8 6NS

t: 01273 858687 / 07759 122863
e: onejamespaul@hotmail.com

Art & Design, Foreign Languages,
Manuscripts, Music, Prints

Temple Rare Books

Contact: lan Barnes

Paternoster Farm, 107 Cassington Road,
Yarnton, Oxford, Oxfordshire OX5 1QB

t: 01865 451940

e: enquiries@templebookbinders.co.uk
w: www.templerarebooks.com/

Bookbinding & Papermaking, Fine
Bindings & Sets

Lucius Books Ltd

Contact: James Hallgate

144 Micklegate, York YO1 6JX
t: 01904 640111

e: info@luciusbooks.com
w: luciusbooks.com

Art & Design, Detective Fiction,
Economics, Literature, Science &
Technology, Modern First Editions,
Children’s

Worlds End Bookshop

Contact: Giles Lyon

357 King's Road, London SW3 5ES
t: 0207352 9376

e: info@worldsendbookshop.com

Cricket, Football, Golf, Rugby, Sport,
Shop

66

67

68

69

70

Gilleasbuig Ferguson Rare Books
Contact: Gilleasbuig Ferguson
Taigh na Mara, Skeabost Bridge,
Isle of Skye V51 9NP

t: 01470 532808 / 07766 204533
e: gilleasbuig@hotmail.com

Folklore, Myths & Legends, Geology,
Natural History, Scotland, Topography
of Great Britain, Shop

Neil Pearson Rare Books

Contact: Neil Pearson

London SW4

t: 07508 349122

e: neil@neilpearsonrarebooks.com
w: www.neilpearsonrarebooks.com/

Cinema, Erotica, Performing Arts,
Theatre, Modern First Editions

Sky Duthie Rare Books

Contact: Dr Sky Duthie

17 Lowther Street, York YO31 7LA
t: 07445 221393

e: info@skyduthierarebooks.com
w: www.skyduthierarebooks.com

Art & Design, Humanities, Natural
History

Gerald Baker

Contact: Gerald Baker

28 Beaconsfield Road, Clifton,
Bristol BS8 2TS

t: 0117 974 4319

e: ggbaker@btinternet.com

Aviation, Ephemera, History, Motoring &
Motor Sports, Railways, Topography of
Great Britain, Transport

Jarndyce

Contact: Brian Lake, Janet Nassau

& Ed Nassau Lake

46 Great Russell Street

(opp. British Museum), Bloomsbury,
London WC1B 3PA

t. 020 76314220

e: books@jarndyce.co.uk

w: jarndyce.co.uk

Caricature, Education, Fine Bindings
& Sets, Food, Drink & Cookery, History,
Language, Literature, London History,
Pre 18th Century, Shop
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71

72

73

74

Antiquates Ltd

Contact: Thomas Lintern-Mole
12a West Street, Wareham,
Dorset BH20 4JX

t. 01929 556656 / 07921151496
e: tom@lintern-mole.com

w: antiquates.co.uk

Fine Bindings & Sets, Literature, Science
& Technology, Theology, Antiquarian,
Shop

Janette Ray, Rare and Out of Print
Books

Contact: Janette Ray

8 Bootham, York YO30 7BL

t: 01904 623088

e: books@janetteray.co.uk

W: janetteray.co.uk

Architecture, Art & Design, Gardening
& Landscape Gardening, Photography,
Trade Catalogues, Shop

Forest Books

Contact: W R H Laywood

Carlton View, 17 Main Street,
Normanton-on-Cliffe, Grantham,
Lincolnshire NG32 3BH

t. 01400 251865 / 07552 909496
e: bib@forestbooks.co.uk

w: forestbooks.co.uk

Architecture, Bibliography & Books
about Books, Bindings, Bookbinding &
Papermaking, Natural History, Printing &
Typography, Trade Catalogues, Auction
Catalogue

Quinto Bookshop

Contact: Walter Kraut

Mainyard Studios, Office 7, 679 High
Road, Leyton, London E10 6RA

t: 020 3490 2951

e: sales@quinto-bookshop.co.uk
w: quinto-bookshop.co.uk/

Art & Design, Literature, Music,
Photography, Modern First Editions

75

76

77

78

79

Voewood Rare Books

Contact: Simon Finch & Andrew Taylor
Voewood, Cromer Road, High Kelling,
Holt, Norfolk NR25 6QS

t: 01263 715539

e: andrew@voewood.com

w: voewoodrarebooks.com

Art & Design, Literature, Photography

Black Cat Bookshop

Contact: Philip & Karen Woolley
PO Box 8662, Wigston, Leicester,
Leicestershire LE18 9BB

t: 07850 795207 / 07718 536357
e: blackcatuk@aol.com

w: blackcatbookshop.com

Comics, Crime, Detective Fiction,
Ephemera, lllustrated, Literature, Local
History, Periodicals, Publishers, Science
Fiction, Sherlock Holmes, Modern First
Editions, Children’s

Chantrey Books

Contact: Clare Brightman

24 Cobnar Road, Sheffield,
South Yorkshire S8 8QB

t: 0114 274 8958

e: chantrey.24@btinternet.com

Country Life, Food, Drink & Cookery,
Gardening & Landscape Gardening,
Illustrated

Julian Smith

Contact: Julian Smith

at Clarendon Books, 144 Clarendon Park
Road, Leicester, Leicestershire LE2 3AE
t: 0116 2701856

e: clarendonbooks@aol.com

w: www.abebooks.com/serviet/
StoreFrontDisplay?cid=968477

Academic, Art & Design, History,
lllustrated, Private Presses & Provincial
Printing, Shop, Antiquarian

John Robertshaw

Contact: John Robertshaw

5 Fellowes Drive, Ramsey, Huntingdon,
Cambridgeshire PE26 1BE

t: 01487 813330

e: johnrobertshaw.books@outlook.com

Languages, Foreign

80

81

82

83

Jonathan Frost Rare Books Ltd
Contact: Jonathan D Frost

Suite 11 Imperial Court, Exchange Street
East, Liverpool, Merseyside L2 3AB

t: 01517 331501

e: jfrbooksltd@gmail.com

w: frostrarebooks.com/

Modern First Editions, Detective Fiction,
Manuscripts

Rickaro Books

Contact: Richard & Carole Knowles
29 Stannard Well Drive, Horbury,
Wakefield, West Yorkshire WF4 6BN
t: 01924 260109

e: rickarobooks@gmail.com

w: rickarobooks.co.uk

Antiques & Collecting, Literature, Local
History, Middle East, Military History,
Private Presses & Provincial Printing,
Topography of Great Britain

Deep Neutral Books

Contact: Glenn Miller

Bull Commercial Centre, Stockton Lane,
York, North Yorkshire YO32 9LE

t: 07734 831670

e: glennmilleryork@gmail.com

Literature, Private Presses & Provincial
Printing, Science Fiction, Modern First
Editions, Signed Books

Hereward Books

Contact: Roger & Miranda Pratt
17 High Street, Haddenham, Ely,
Cambridgeshire CB6 3XA

t: 01353 740821

e: sales@herewardbooks.co.uk
w: herewardbooks.co.uk

Big Game Hunting, Fishing,Guns &
Shooting, Natural History, Shop

84

85

86

87

88

Julian Roberts Fine Books
Contact: Julian & Pollyanne Roberts
Hill House, Braceby, Sleaford,
Lincolnshire NG34 0TA

t. 01529 497271

e: jrfinebooks@aol.com

Bloomsbury Group, Classics, Literature,
Scouting & Guiding, Sport, Polar
(Exploration), Sherlock Holmes, Travel
Books, Modern First Editions, Children’s

Lasting Words Ltd

Contact: Sean Wood

479 Wellingborough Road, Northampton,
Northamptonshire NN3 3HN

t: 01604 721644 / 07938 055793

e: lastingwordsltd@gmail.com

w: seanwoodrarebooks.com

lllustrated, Literature

Foxed and Found

Contact: Paul & Consuelo Simpson
Porters Cottage, Down Street, Dummer,
Basingstoke, Hampshire RG25 2AD

t. 01256 397196 / 07710 561162

e: info@foxedandfound.com

Art & Design, Field Sports, Sport

Hyraxia Books

Contact: Simon & Gail Patterson
Toft Cottage, 1 Beverley Road,
Hutton Cranswick, Driffield,
East Yorkshire YO25 9PQ

t. 07557 652609

e: shop@hyraxia.com

w: hyraxia.com

Literature, Photography

Rainford & Parris

Contact: Philip & Helen Parris,

and Justin Rainford

17 Vernons Close, Henham, Bishop's
Stortford, Hertfordshire CM22 6AE
t: 01279 850599

e: mail@rainfordparrisbooks.co.uk

lllustrated, Literature, Modern First
Editions, Children’s
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89

90

91

92

93

FLM Books

Contact: Alan Pickles

4 Rosslyn Road, Whitwick,
Leicestershire LE67 5PT

t: 07894 595546

e: flmbooks@outlook.com

Detective Fiction, Military, Science
Fiction

Roger J Treglown

Contact: Roger Treglown

3 Crow Wood, Heversham, Milnthorpe,
Cumbria LA7 7ER

t: 01539562728 / 07778 421510

e: treglownrarebooks@googlemail.com

Board & Card Games, Curiosa

T P Books

Contact: Louise Harrison

71 Main Street, Addingham,
West Yorkshire LS29 OPD

t: 01943 830095

e: l.harrison539@btinternet.com

lllustrated, Scouting & Guiding, Shop,
Modern First Editions, Children’s

Lycanthia Books

Contact: Stella Angwalas-Huson
4 Deevon Farm Close, Newark,
Nottinghamshire NG24 4RS

t: 07722 940332

e: info@lycanthiabooks.com
w: www.lycanthiabooks.com

Crime, Detective Fiction, Literature,
Occult, Science Fiction

Hoeplants Garden Books

Contact: Steven Craddock

Hoeplants Nursery Garden, Ripon
Road, South Stainley, Harrogate,
North Yorkshire HG3 3NA

t: 01423 770961

e: stevetcraddock@aol.com
Architecture, Gardening & Landscape
Gardening, Natural History, Trees &
Forestry

94

95

96

97

98

George Kelsall Booksellers
Contact: George & Ben Kelsall

The Bookshop, 22 Church Street,
Littleborough, Lancashire OL15 9AA
t: 01706 370244

e: ben@bgk1967b.plus.com

w: www.kelsallsbookshop.co.uk
Art & Design, History, Topography of
Great Britain, Transport, Shop

Jeremiah Vokes

Contact: Jeremiah Vokes

61 Coniscliffe Road, Darlington,
County Durham DL3 7EH

t: 01325 469449

e: 43454@replace.pbfa

Topography of Great Britain, Shop

Walden Books

Contact: David Tobin

38 Harmood Street, London NW1 8DP
t. +44 207 267 8146

e: walden_books@tiscali.co.uk

w: waldenbooks.co.uk

Academic, Architecture, Art & Design,
Literature, Shop

Black Gull Books

Contact: Chris Overfield

121 High Road, London N2 8AG

t: 020 8444 4717 / 07790 786351
e: chris.overfieldl06@gmail.com

Art & Design, History, Ireland,
Philosophy, Psychology, Shop

Karen Jakobsen Art and Design Books
Contact: Karen Jakobsen

10 Church Street, Sturminster Newton,
Dorset DT10 1DB

t. 01258 471249

e: info@karenjakobsen.co.uk

w: www.karenjakobsen.co.uk

Art & Design, lllustrated, Literature

99 Allsworth Rare Books
Contact: Jenny Allsworth
PO Box 134, 235 Earls Court Road,
London SW5 9FE
t: 0207 3770552
e: jenny@allsworthbooks.com
w: allsworthbooks.com

Photography

100 Westwood Books
Contact: Heather & Paul Thomas
Long Lane, Sedbergh,
Cumbria LA10 5AH
t. 015639 621233
e: books@westwoodbooks.co.uk
w: www.westwoodbooks.co.uk/

Shop, Antiquarian, Signed Books

101 Paul Bostock Rare Books
Contact: Paul Bostock
Barncliff, East Bank, Winster,
Derbyshire DE4 2DS
t: 07891682171
e: paulbostock63@gmail.com

Art & Design, Asia, Colour Plate Books,
Curiosa, Ephemera, Manuscripts,
Natural History, Photography

102 Peakirk Books
Contact: Heather & Jeff Lawrence,
t/a PEAKIRK BOOKS, PBFA
3 Alexandra Road, Sheringham,
Norfolk NR26 8HU
t: 01263 824355
e: peakirkbooks@btinternet.com
w: www.peakirkbooks.com

Booksearch, Colour Plate Books, Crime,
Detective Fiction, Ephemera, lllustrated,
Scouting & Guiding, Children’s

103 Eclectica
Contact: Michael J Coupe
48 Rosendale Road, West Dulwich,
London SE21 8DP
t. 020 87614138
e: coupeplanning@btinternet.com

Illustrated

104 Pablo Butcher
Contact: Pablo Butcher
Overy Mill, Dorchester on Thames,
Oxfordshire OX10 7JU
t: 01865 341445
e: Pablo.Butcher@wanadoo.fr

Asia, India and Indian sub-continent,
Middle East

105 J M Blanchfield
Contact: John Blanchfield
5 Stanmore Place, Leeds,
West Yorkshire LS4 2RR
t. 07749 118125
e: johnblanchfield@rocketmail.com

Academic, History

106 The Plantagenet King
Contact: Mark Richardson
9 Gordon Square, Birchington,
Kent CT7 9SL
t: 07979108398
e: mark.richardson@
theplantagenetking.com
w: theplantagenetking.com

lllustrated, Modern First Editions,
Children’s

107 Humford Mill Books
Contact: Roger Ford
5 Rosemount, Morpeth,
Northumberland NE612UU
t: 07710 864622
e: rwford@humfordmillboooks.com
w: www.humfordmillbooks.com

llustrated

108 David Maynard
Contact: David Maynard
Ermine Cottage, Washdyke Lane,
Fulbeck, Grantham,
Lincolnshire NG32 3LB
t: 01400 272086
e: dpmaynard@btinternet.com

Ephemera, lllustrated, Maps
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110 Barnaby Chiari
Contact: Barnaby & Zoe Chiari
The Barn, The Old Farmhouse,
Ampfield Hill, Ampfield, Romsey,
Hampshire SO51 9BD
t: 01794 367557
e: zoechiari@outlook.com

Ephemera, Fine Bindings & Sets, History

111 Henry Sotheran Ltd
Contact: Mrs Rosie Hodge
2-5 Sackville Street, Piccadilly,
London W1S 3DP
t: 020 7439 6151
e: books@sotherans.co.uk
w: sotherans.co.uk

Fine Bindings & Sets, Literature, Natural

History, Prints, Science & Technology,

Shop, Modern First Editions, Children’s

112 Peter Foster Books
Contact: Peter Foster & Thais Brand
The Frome Bookshop, 18 King Street,
Frome, Somerset BA11 1BH
t: 07759 222916
e: peterfosterbooks@gmail.com
w: peterfosterbooks.com

Fine Bindings & Sets, Literature, Shop,
Antiquarian, Modern First Editions,
Children’s

113 M Richardson Rare Books
Contact: Mark Richardson
Lincolnshire Wolds, Lincolnshire
t: 01472 823900 / 07786 457388
e: mrbooks@btinternet.com
w: www.abebooks.com/serviet/
StoreFrontDisplay?cid=50563488

Fishing, lllustrated, Mysticism, Sport,
Topography of Great Britain, Modern
First Editions
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114 Peak Dragon Books
Contact: lan Barfield
39 Dale Road, Matlock,
Derbyshire DE4 3LT
t: 07740 200594
e: ianbookdealer@outlook.com
w: www.peakdragon.com/

Academic, Art & Design, History, Local
History, Topography of Great Britain,
Shop

115 Humber Books Ltd
Contact: Gareth Cresswell
47 Ascott Close, Kingston upon Hull,
East Yorkshire HU4 6EQ
t: 07961973734
e: sales@humberbooks.co.uk
w: humberbooks.co.uk

Bibles, Incunabula, Religion, Theology

116 Northern Herald Books
Contact: Robert Jones
5 Close Lea, Rastrick, Brighouse,
West Yorkshire HD63AR
t: 01484 721845 / 07925 502936
e: bobjones_nhb@talk21.com

Academic, Economics, History, Leftwing,
Women

117 Nicholas Daly Books
Contact: Nicholas Daly
Thwaite House, Ampleforth,
York YO62 4DX
t: 07966 935231
e: nickdalybooks@gmail.com

Costume & Fashion, Glass & Stained
Glass, Horology, Trade Catalogues

118 Neil Ewart
Contact: Neil Ewart
4 Netherton Gardens, Wideopen,
Newcastle-upon-Tyne,
Tyne and Wear NE13 6JU
t: 01912 363400
e: neilbooks@btinternet.com
w: neilewartrarebooks.co.uk

Literature

119 E J Morten Booksellers
Contact: John Morten
6 Warburton Street, Didsbury,
Manchester M20 6 WA
t: 0161445 7629
e: morten.booksellers@lineone.net

lllustrated, Literature, Military, Sport,
Shop

120 Steven Morris Books
Contact: Steven Morris
26 Kings Avenue, Ealing,
London W5 2SH
t: 07873 434617
e: steve_stcuthberts@hotmail.com

Detective Fiction, Literature,
London History, Modern First Editions,
Signed Books

121 Carter Rare Books
Contact: Thomas Carter
3 Salford Place, Kirkintilloch,
Glasgow G66 1PL
t: 07376 012755
e: sales@carterrarebooks.com

Ephemera, Manuscripts, Politics,
Signed Books

122 Malcolm Orchard
Contact: Malcolm Orchard
Hollom Bungalow, Hollom Down Road,
Lopcombe, Salisbury, Wiltshire SP5 1BP
t: 07743 573046
e: frenchbrocante53@yahoo.com

General stock

123 Daker Books
Contact: Debbie James
The Barn, 29 High Street, Kibworth,
Leicestershire LES OHS
t: 0116 2791121
e: hello@dakerbooks.com
w: dakerbooks.com
Bibliography & Books about Books,
Music, Women, Modern First Editions,
Signed Books

124 Claude Cox Old & Rare Books

Contact: Anthony Cox

The Old Rectory, Rosemary Lane,
Kelsale, Saxmundham, Suffolk IP17 2QT
t: 01728 602721/ 07710 245262

e: books@claudecox.co.uk

w: www.claudecox.co.uk

Book Plates, History, lllustrated,
Literature, Printing & Typography,
Private Presses & Provincial Printing,
Topography of Great Britain

125 Chris Mees Books

Contact: Christopher Mees

Poundsford, Vicarage Lane, Burwash,
East Sussex TN19 7JS

t. 01435 883950 / 07967 648717

e: info@arts-search.com

Women's History, Suffragette Movement,

Art History, Design History, Architectural
History, Arts & Crafts movement

126 AG Cram

P1

P2

Contact: Dr Geoff Cram

23 Kingsley Avenue, Adel, Leeds,
West Yorkshire LS16 7NY

t. 0113 267 4207

e: g.cram@btinternet.com

Mountaineering, Science & Technology,
Topography of Great Britain, Travel
Books

Picture This

Contact: Christopher Bailey

& Pamela Fung

Spey House, Lady Margaret Road,
Sunningdale, Berkshire SL5 9QH

1. 07925 178151

e: chris@picturethiscollection.com
w: www.picturethiscollection.com

Maps, Photography, Posters

Kiki Werth Posters

Contact: Kiki Werth

London

t: 0207 229 7026 / 07904 468012
e: kiki@kikiwerth.com

w: www.kikiwerth.com

Ephemera, Transport, Lithographers &
Printmakers (20th century), Posters
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Trade Stands
— Ground Floor

RF Shipping Ltd.

Contact: Sunny Varsani

WOW Acton, Unit 5, Wendover Court,
Western Avenue, London W3 0TG

t: 0203 002 6026

e: info@rfshipping.com

w: rfshipping.com

The York Centre for Print

Contact: Lizzy Holling & Helen Smith

c/o Department of English and Related

Literature, University of York

e: elizabeth.holling@york.ac.uk /
helen.smith@york.ac.uk

Join us at the York National Book Fair to learn
about our innovative Centre, and discover
how we're giving a new life to traditional
letterpress and relief printing skills and
equipment. You can find out more about

our journey from the Thin Ice Press printing
studio to this ambitious venture, discover
how you can join or support us, and pick up
a bookmark and an invitation to our exclusive
evening event on Saturday 16 September.

Ivan Clark (Natural History Books)
Contact: Ivan Clark

37 Parc Castell, Bodelwyddan, Rhyl,
Denbighshire LL18 5WD

t: 07719 645296

Natural History

David B Jarvis

Contact: David Jarvis

34 Clerk Road, Penicuik,
Midlothian EH26 9HA

t: 01968 678175

e: davidjarvisbooks@gmail.com
Ephemera, Military, Photography,
Scotland

David Ford Books

Contact: David Ford

Church Barn, 3 Newgate Farm Barns,
Holt Road, Cley-next-the-Sea,
Norfolk NR25 7TU

t: 01263 741690

e: info@davidfordbooks.co.uk

w: davidfordbooks.co.uk

Natural History, Topography of Great
Britain

Mike Conry

Contact: Mike Conry

14 St George's Square, Worcester,
Worcestershire WR1 1HX

t: 07985 406585

e: conry@irishallsorts.eclipse.co.uk

Football, Ireland, Sports and Games,
Modern First Editions

Codex Books

Contact: Jacques Tinkler
The Cornmill, Kirby Mills,
Kirkbymoorside, York,
North Yorkshire YO62 6NP
t: 07432 652201

e: jprtinkler@hotmail.co.uk

Antiques & Collecting, Architecture, Art
& Design, History, Military

Richard Thornton Books

Contact: Richard Thornton

Hillock Farm, Northcote Road, Langho,

Blackburn, Lancashire BB6 8BD

t: 01254 247874

e: richard.thorntonbooks@btinternet
.com

w: richardthorntonbooks.com

Literature, Sport

Chevin Books

Contact: Simon Michael

Unit One, Bay Horse Court, Otley,
West Yorkshire LS211SB

t: 01943 466599

e: chevinbooks@yahoo.co.uk

Art & Design, History, Military, Sport,
Topography of Great Britain, Shop

Salsus Books

Contact: David T Salt

42 Coventry Street, Kidderminster,
Worcestershire DY10 2BT

t: 01562 742081

e: salsusbooks@btinternet.com
w: www.salsusbooks.com

Academic, Archaeology, Bibles,
Church History & Architecture, Religion,
Theology, Beekeeping, Antiquarian

RGM Books

Contact: Richard Murphy

16 Cramond Court, Hallglen,

Falkirk FK1 2PW

t: 07722 555898

e: richardmurphy1981@hotmail.co.uk

Ephemera, Fine Bindings & Sets,
lllustrated, Publishers

Green Ink Booksellers

Contact: Joshua & Ellen Boyd Green
Grove House, High Town, Hay-on-Wye,
Herefordshire HR3 5AE

t: 01497 822870 / 07704 466609

e: books@greeninkbooksellers.co.uk
w: www.greeninkbooksellers.co.uk/

Art & Design, History, Literature,
Philosophy, Modern First Editions

Delph Books

Contact: Frank Lamb

Moorfield, 437 Bury & Bolton Road,
Radcliffe, Manchester M26 4LJ

t. 0161764 4488

e: franklamb.delphbooks@gmail.com
w: delphbooks.co.uk

Church History & Architecture,
Company Histories, Genealogy,
Horology, Local History, Masonic,
Military, Railways, Topography of Great
Britain

Cheltenham Rare Books

Contact: Mark Skipper

12 Imperial Square, Cheltenham,
Gloucestershire GL50 1QB

t: 01242 361594

e: info@cheltenhamrarebooks.co.uk
w: cheltenhamrarebooks.co.uk

Detective Fiction, lllustrated, Literature,
Private Presses & Provincial Printing

Nick Howell

Contact: Nick Howell

38 Earl Street, Wigan,
Lancashire WN12BW

t: 01942 492855 / 07722 084314
e: nickcountertenor@gmail.com

Ephemera, Local History, Topography of
Great Britain, Transport, Mining

Scott Brinded

Contact: Scott Brinded

17 Greenbanks, Lyminge, Kent CT18 8HG
t: 01303 862258

e: stpaulsbib@gmail.com

Bibliography & Books about Books,
Literature, Topography of Great Britain

RMJ Books

Contact: Rachel Lofthouse

& Mark Jepson

55 Harvesters Way, South Milford,
Leeds, North Yorkshire LS25 56GB

t. 07785187502

e: rachel.lofthouse2@ntlworld.com

Literature
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Veronica Watts

Contact: Veronica Watts

c/0 10 Broad Walk, Cranleigh,
Surrey GU6 7LS

Art & Design, Literature

Judith Mansfield Books

Contact: Judith Mansfield
Claremont South, 56 Burnley Road,
Todmorden, Lancashire OL14 5L.H
t: 01706 816487

e: todmordenbooks@gmail.com

Costume & Fashion, Needlework,
Textiles

Undercover Books

Contact: Nigel Parke

32 Lincoln Street, Norwich,

Norfolk NR2 3LA

t. 07745 924388

e: undercoverbooks@virginmedia.com
w: undercoverbooks.co.uk

Art & Design, Illustrated, Modern First
Editions, Counter Culture, Avant Garde

Images in Print

Contact: Jane Jaques

55 Woodthorpe Drive, Woodthorpe,
Nottingham, Nottinghamshire NG5 4GY
t: 0115 985 8333 / 07957 524040

e: vintage@woodthorpeweb.co.uk

Ephemera, Maps, Middle East,
Photography

Missing Books

Contact: Chris Missing

Coppers, Main Road, Great Leighs,
Chelmsford, Essex CM3 1NR

t: 01245 361609

e: missingbooks@madasafish.com

Architecture, lllustrated, Topography of
Great Britain

Mobilis Books

Contact: Emerson Richards-Hoppe
69 Hawkey Road, Trumpington,
Cambridge, Cambridgeshire CB2 9ET
t: 07479 379867

e: erichardshoppe@gmail.com

w: www.mobilisbooks.com

Europe, Folklore, Myths & Legends,
Languages, Foreign, Natural History,
Antiquarian

Yesterday’s Books

Contact: David Weir

6 Cecil Avenue, Bournemouth,
Dorset BH8 9EH

t: 01202 522442

e: djlweir@btinternet.com

Big Game Hunting, Travel Books

Chilton Books

Contact: Adrian Beckham

The Lodge, Chilton Mount, Newton
Road, Sudbury, Suffolk CO10 2RS

t: 01787 373725 / 07584 662155

e: adrian.beckhambooks@gmail.com
w: www.chiltonbooks.online

Bibles, Bindings, Bookbinding &
Papermaking, Booksearch, Church
History & Architecture, Ephemera,
Esoteric Doctrines, Local History,
Masonic, Miniature Books, Mysticism,
Numismatics, Occult, Religion,
Theology, Antiquarian

First Floor
Stands 155 - 182

155 Claremont Books and Prints
Contact: Suzanne & Gordon Leete
40 Claremont Drive, Market Harborough,
Leicestershire LE16 8BX
t: 01858 445507
e: suzanne.leete@ntlworld.com

Field Sports, Fishing, Maps, Publishers,
Topography of Great Britain, Shop

156 Hatchards
Contact: Paul Turner, Ned Fitzgerald
187 Piccadilly, London W1J 9LE
t: 020 7439 9921
e: secondhand@hatchards.co.uk
w: www.hatchards.co.uk

History, Literature, London History,
Military History, Modern First Editions

157 Zetetic Books
Contact: Conor Pattenden
46 Meadow Road, Berkhamsted,
Hertfordshire HP4 1EB
t: 07545 474868
e: conorpattenden@googlemail.com
w: zeteticbooks.com
Bindings, Ephemera, Politics, Social
Sciences, Antiquarian

158 K Books Ltd
Contact: Barrie Kaye, Susan Kaye
& Caroline Kaye
Waplington Hall, Allerthorpe,
York YO42 4RS
t. 01759 302142
e: kbooks@clara.co.uk
w: kbooksltd.co.uk

Classics, Fine Bindings & Sets, Prints,

Private Presses & Provincial Printing,
Antiquarian

159 The Gently Mad
Contact: Robert Mullin
2 Summer Place, Edinburgh EH3 5NR
t: 01312616028 / 07702 592972
e: theweeweb@live.co.uk
w: www.thegentlymad.co.uk/

Bookbinding, Shop

160 Books Written By
Contact: Ben & Georgia Mullen
11 Primrose Hill, Northampton,
Northamptonshire NN2 6ER
t. 07909 901078
e: info@bookswrittenby.co.uk
w: bookswrittenby.co.uk

Food, Drink & Cookery

16
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G Mosdell, The Junction Bookshop
Contact: Glenda & Gerry Mosdell

73 Conway Road, Llandudno Junction,
Conwy LL319LT

t. 07717 471813

e: mosdellbooks@gmail.com

w: mosdellbooks.co.uk

Art & Design, Bindings, lllustrated,
Literature, Shop, Antiquarian

162 D B Derbyshire Bookseller
Contact: David B Derbyshire
21 Western Road, Stacksteads, Bacup,
Lancashire OL13 0S)J
t: 01706 879944
e: mail@dbderbz-books.com
w: www.dbderbz-books.com

lllustrated, Motoring & Motor Sports,
Topography of Great Britain, Transport,
Children’s

163 The Bookroom
Contact: lan Duncan
1 Dingleton Road, Melrose,
Roxburghshire TD6 9QS
t: 01896 823337
e: deucharsid@hotmail.com
Biography, Scotland, Topography of
Great Britain, Shop
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164 Small Circus Rare Books*
Contact: Patrick Wainwright
77-79 Vineyard, Abingdon,
Oxfordshire OX14 3PG
t: 07976 931449
e: smallcircusrarebooks@gmail.com

165 West Hull Rare Books
Contact: David Beswick
32 New Forest Way, Kingswood, Hull,
East Yorkshire HU7 3FX
t: 01482 377463 / 07800 797828
e: dbeswick@dbeswick.karoo.co.uk

166 The Book Bin
Contact: Robert, Obadiah & Maria Baird
450 Court St. NE,Salem, OR 97301, USA
t: 001503 3611235 / 001 971 235 8468
e: salem@bookbin.com
w: www.bookbin.com

Science Fiction, Modern First Editions,
Signed Books

167 C L Hawley
Contact: Catherine Hawley
26 Belgrave Street, Skipton,
North Yorkshire BD23 1QB
t: 01756 792380
e: clh@clhawley.co.uk
w: clhawley.co.uk

Academic, Art & Design, Classics,
History, Literary Criticism, Philosophy

168 Tweedside Books
Contact: William Windram
Waverley, Fordel Gardens, Melrose,
Roxburghshire TD6 9SG
t: 01896 822542 / 07787 122269
e: williamwindram93@gmail.com

Food, Drink & Cookery, Scotland

169 T E Jackson Books
Contact: Thomas & Elizabeth Jackson
48 Ripon Street, Leicester,
Leicestershire LE2 1LW
t. 07873 323679
e: tejacksonbooks@gmail.com

Academic, Art & Design, Folklore,
Myths & Legends, Food, Drink &
Cookery, Literature, Mysticism

*Membership Applicant

170 Sahara Books
Contact: Ouahid & Janet Meslek
17 Cantwell Road, London SE18 3N
t: 07939 819241 / 07737 687641
e: omeslek@googlemail.com

Antiquarian, Modern First Editions

171 Bainbridge Books
Contact: Fay Bainbridge
213 Walton Road, Chesterfield,
Derbyshire S40 3BT
t: 07713 402831
e: fay@bainbridgebooks.com

Food, Drink & Cookery

172 Acanthophyllum Books
Contact: Dr John Edmondson
Long Chase Farm, Sundawn Avenue,
Holywell, Flintshire CH8 7BH
t: 07758 583706
e: a.books@mac.com

Architecture, Gardening & Landscape
Gardening, Geology, Natural History

173 Fireside Bookshop
Contact: Rob and Martha Sheppard
8 Rowcroft, Stroud,
Gloucestershire GL5 3AZ
t. 01453 764500
e: firesidebookshop@btconnect.com
w: firesidebookshop.co.uk

Academic, Humanities, Mathematics,
Philosophy, Science & Technology

175 Saltmarsh Books
Contact: Peter Saltmarsh
44 Dunston Road, Whittington Moor,
Chesterfield, Derbyshire S41 8XA
t: 07879 436865
e: petesaltmarsh@yahoo.com

Local History, Military, Natural History

176 David Whittaker
Contact: David Whittaker
6 Rochester Place, Charlbury,
Chipping Norton, Oxfordshire OX7 3SF
t. 07772769363
e: wavestone@btinternet.com
W: wavestonepress.co.uk

Academic, Art & Design, Humanities,
Philosophy

177 Stephen Conway Booksellers

Contact: Stephen Conway

48 New Road, Halifax,

West Yorkshire HX12LH

t: 01422 353767 / 07918 053346

e: stephen@
stephenconwaybookbinders.co.uk

w: stephenconwaybookbinders.co.uk

Bindings, Music, Signed Books

178 Quair Books
Contact: F L Philip
3 Butts Garth Farm,
Littlemoor Lane, Thorner, Leeds,
West Yorkshire LS14 3DH
t: 07879 441401
e: quairbooks@gmail.com
w: quairbooks.co.uk/

Academic, Feminist, Humanities,
Literature, Women

179 Donald Munro
Contact: Donald Munro
65 Meadowcroft, St Albans,
Hertfordshire AL1 1UF
t: 07989 321031
e: munrod022@gmail.com
Academic, Archaeology, Architecture,
Church History & Architecture, History,
Scotland, Topography of Great Britain

180 Peffers Rare Books Ltd
Contact: Laurence Peffers
Flat 5, 31 Holland Park Gardens,
West Kensington, London W14 8EA
t: 07568 983451
e: peffersrarebooks@gmail.com

Maps, Middle East, Women, Arabia

181 Literary Cat Books
Contact: Kees van Woerkom
31 Heol Maengwyn, Machynlleth,
Powys SY20 8EB
t: 01654 700005 / 07805 365439
e: literarycatbooks@live.com
w: www.literarycatbooks.com

Academic, Food, Drink & Cookery,
History, Philosophy, Prints

182 M & P Books
Contact: Peter Allen
Cairn House, 4 Berwick Road, Foxlow
Park, Buxton, Derbyshire SK17 9PE
t: 07526 606908
e: mnpbooks@gmail.com

Antiques & Collecting, Art & Design,
History, Military, Topography of Great
Britain

Trade Stands - First Floor

Creative Computing

Contact: Tom Dupre

Newburn, Tatham Road, Abingdon,
Oxfordshire OX141QD

t. 01235 539395

e: tom@creative.uk.net

w: www.creative.uk.net

Creative Computing is based in Abingdon,
near Oxford. It offers a variety of computer
services, including database and website
development. Its Bookseller cataloguing
database system is used by many of the
leading antiquarian booksellers in the UK
and worldwide.

Institute of English Studies
Contact: Anne-Marie Stephen
University of London, Senate House,
Malet Street, London WC1E 7HU

t: 020 7862 8679

e: iesevents@sas.ac.uk

w: ies.sas.ac.uk

The Institute of English Studies (School

of Advanced Study, University of London)
offers training in book, print, and manuscript
studies through the London Rare Books
School, Palaeography Summer School, and
the MA/MRes in the History of the Book.

29



30

Otter Bookbinding

Contact: Marysa de Veer

Cissbury, Ashfield Road, Midhurst,
West Sussex GU29 9JS

t: 01730 352042

e: marysa@otterbookbinding.com
w: www.otterbookbinding.com

Book printing and binding; traditional fine
binding, restoration and repair; boxes, folders
and portfolios.

Private Libraries Association

Contact: Jim Maslen & David Fry

e: maslen@maslen.karoo.co.uk or
davidinstocks@yahoo.co.uk

w: plabooks.org

We are an international association of people
who love and collect books. We aim to share
that love and enthusiasm by publishing
books and articles on all aspects of the book,
anything, in fact, that reflects the interests

of our members. In 2016 we celebrated our
60th anniversary and intend to keep going for
another sixty years. We publish four journals
a year and in 2018 we will be publishing the
latest of our books, Early Private Presses
1730-1900, a two-volume work by David
Chambers, the well-known expert in this field.
We will have the full range of our journals and
publications available to buy at the fair.

Roo Waterhouse Art

Contact: Roo Waterhouse

Northlight Art Studios, Valley Road,
Hebden Bridge, West Yorkshire HX7 6DG
t: 07905 889773

e: roowaterhouseart@gmail.com

w: roowaterhouse.art

Celebrate your life in books with a bespoke
‘Shelf Portrait. Roo Waterhouse’s detailed oil
paintings of treasured and iconic books build
up a portrait to resonate with your stories
and reflect your life and passions. Rather like
Desert Island Discs... Which books would you
choose?

T L Dallas (City) Ltd

Contact: Molly Jones & Esther Oram

14 Devonshire Square, London EC2M 4YT
t: 020 7426 5330

e: collectables@tldallas.com

w: www.tldallas.com

T L Dallas is one of the UK’s leading
independent Insurance Broking and Risk
Management companies with offices
throughout the UK. They are also PBFA
approved.

Universal Short Title Catalogue (USTC)
Contact: Arthur der Weduwen

St John's House, 69 South Street,

St Andrews, KY16 9QW

t: 01334 462903

e: admp@st-andrews.ac.uk

w: www.ustc.ac.uk

The Universal Short Title Catalogue Project
presents “The Book at War” and “The Library,
A Fragile History”. The Universal Short Title
Catalogue Project is a searchable resource
providing free access to descriptions of over
one million editions published throughout
Europe between 1450 and 1700, along

with 300,000 full digital reproductions. It is
curated by the book history research team at
the University of St Andrews led by Professor
Andrew Pettegree and Dr Arthur der
Weduwen. E. bookproj@st-andrews.ac.uk.

Victoria Hall Hand Decorated Papers
Contact: Victoria Hall

Hill Farm House, London Street, Whissonsett,
Dereham, Norfolk NR20 5ST

t: 01328 701381

e: victoria@hand-decorated-papers.com

w: hand-decorated-papers.com

Victoria makes hand marbled and paste
papers with a particular interest in historic
papers which are available from stock or may
be ordered. Requests to match old papers
are welcome, as are enquiries for use in
modern editions & other applications. Gift
products. Established 1989.

luciusbooks
Stand 64

Rare and collectable books bought and sold.

144 Micklegate,
York YO1 6JX
Open Mon -Sat, 10am -6pm

T: +44 (0)1904 640111
E: info@luciusbooks.com
luciusbooks.com

Members of the Antiquarian Booksellers Association




K Books Ltd

Established in 1964

Collections and libraries of
rare and old books bought and sold.

Waplington Hall, Allerthorpe, York YO42 4RS
Tel: 01759 302 142 | Email: kbooks@clara.co.uk
www.kbooksltd.co.uk

Visitors by appointment only.

Books & ART
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HEARTWOOD BOOKS HAS ACQUIRED THE WARD, Lock & Co0., ARCHIVES. A
LARGE COLLECTION OF RARE FIRST EDITION FILE COPIES, CONTRACTS, AND
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CORRESPONDENCE STRAIGHT FROM THE PUBLISHER'S WAREHOUSE.

HAVE A VERY LARGE INVENTORY OF VINTAGE DETECTIVE, MYSTERY, AND
SUPERNATURAL FICTION. PLEASE INQUIRE.

PremiuM Prices PAID FOrR ALL Books, PULPS, AND ORIGINAL ART
SIGNIFICANT FUNDS AVAILABLE FOR EVEN THE FINEST COLLECTIONS
WANT L1STS WELCOMED - COLLECTION DEVELOPMENT SPECIALISTS

CONSIGNMENT AVAILABLE ON SPECIAL ITEMS

www. HEARTWOODBOOKS.com

3536 N. FEDERAL HiGHWAY SUITE 201
& Fort LAUDERDALE, FL, 33308
OF o 954-565-8020 INFO(@HEARTWOODBOOKS.COM
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Established 1981

-W BOOKS

We have moved!

KEEL

Visit the North East’s leading bookshop for
antiquarian, collectable and second-hand books
in its new high street location.

93-97 Park View, Whitley Bay, NE26 3RJ
keelrowbooks.com | (+44) 191 2960664

FIRSTS

LONDON’S RARE BOOK FAIR

Saatchi Gallery 24
16-19 May

THURSDAY 16 MAY (PREVIEW) 5-9pm £60 Thursday SAATCHI GALLERY
FRIDAY 17 MAY 11am-8pm £10 Friday Duke of York Square
SATURDAY 18 MAY 1lam-6pm £5 Saturday King’s Road
SUNDAY 19 MAY Tlam-5pm FREE ADMISSION London SW3 4RY

firstslondon.com
@ © X | @firstslondon | #FirstsLondon
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